
ANKARA WORLD CUP 2025 (TR)
09-15 June 2025

"Pre-Pre-Pre-Qual" Ranking
Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A
CELIK Murat TR 60 49 1.224 4 8 6 1

CRESPO Carlos ES 51 59 0.864 2 5 4 2
JACQUEMOND Olivier FR 29 48 0.604 0 4 3 3

B
YALCIN Necdet TR 60 29 2.068 4 7 6 1
MAS Jose Maria ES 47 37 1.270 2 6 5 2
NAPOLONI Theo AL 15 34 0.441 0 2 2 3

C
ERDOGAN Ecevit Eray TR 60 64 0.937 4 5 4 1

YILMAZ Savas TR 54 50 1.080 2 7 4 2
LALANNE Patrice FR 26 56 0.464 0 5 3 3

D
AKSOY Mehmet TR 60 86 0.697 4 4 3 1

KARAKASLI Mujde TR 59 85 0.694 2 5 4 2
DIAB Medhat EG 19 81 0.234 0 3 2 3

E
TSOKANTAS Dionisis GR 60 41 1.463 4 6 5 1
ABOUSALEH Fadi LB 43 39 1.102 2 7 4 2

AKTI Erkan TR 48 46 1.043 0 6 4 3

F
INCEKARA Hakan TR 60 38 1.578 4 10 6 1

CIN Aygun DE 46 40 1.150 2 8 5 2
YIGIT Selahattin DE 33 46 0.717 0 3 3 3

G
YILMAZ Vedat TR 60 36 1.666 3 7 5 1
DURIEZ Nathan FR 60 43 1.395 3 7 6 2
KAPUSIZ Ufuk TR 29 33 0.878 0 7 2 3

H
PAPAKONSTANTINOU Kostas GR 60 38 1.578 4 9 6 1

AGUILAR Mauricio CO 47 53 0.886 2 7 5 2
DERRADJI Samir FR 36 49 0.734 0 4 4 3

I
TSOKANTAS Georgios GR 60 63 0.952 4 7 5 1

GAYRET Emin TR 49 69 0.710 2 5 4 2
ANDALUZ ANTON Valentin ES 43 62 0.693 0 4 3 3

J
BULUT Recep TR 60 68 0.882 3 6 5 1

MIGUEL Angel Ruiz CO 60 75 0.800 3 6 4 2
CELIK Hakan DE 45 57 0.789 0 4 3 3

K
BAYRAMOGLU Temel Kaptan TR 60 55 1.090 4 4 4 1

GENC Burhan TR 47 59 0.796 2 12 5 2
Dominique JANVIER FR 46 68 0.676 0 8 6 3

L
KRISTIANSEN Daniel DK 60 53 1.132 4 6 5 1

KARAM Peter EG 41 80 0.512 2 3 3 2
DALAKAS Dimitrios GR 39 83 0.469 0 4 3 3

M
GOMARIZ Javier ES 60 83 0.722 4 8 5 1
SCHULZ Stephan DE 57 107 0.532 2 3 3 2
HILAIRE Jimmy FR 55 92 0.597 0 6 4 3

N
MATIAKIS Athanasios GR 60 98 0.612 4 4 4 1
LUAN Nguyen Dinh VN 59 79 0.746 2 5 4 2
BIALLAS Stefan DE 29 97 0.298 0 3 3 3

O
FADL Mostafa EG 60 104 0.576 4 6 3 1

CHALKIADAKIS Emmanuel GR 59 93 0.634 2 6 5 2
TREMOULIS Alex GR 42 89 0.471 0 5 3 3

P
SALAZAR Alexander CO 60 50 1.200 4 6 5 1
KASAPOGLU Mehmet TR 50 48 1.041 2 4 4 2

AKBICAK Murat ES 42 62 0.677 0 5 5 3



ANKARA WORLD CUP 2025 (TR)
09-15 June 2025
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YALCIN Necdet TR 60 29 2.068 4 7 6 1
INCEKARA Hakan TR 60 38 1.578 4 10 6 2

PAPAKONSTANTINOU Kostas GR 60 38 1.578 4 9 6 3
TSOKANTAS Dionisis GR 60 41 1.463 4 6 5 4

CELIK Murat TR 60 49 1.224 4 8 6 5
SALAZAR Alexander CO 60 50 1.200 4 6 5 6
KRISTIANSEN Daniel DK 60 53 1.132 4 6 5 7

BAYRAMOGLU Temel Kaptan TR 60 55 1.090 4 4 4 8
TSOKANTAS Georgios GR 60 63 0.952 4 7 5 9
ERDOGAN Ecevit Eray TR 60 64 0.937 4 5 4 10

GOMARIZ Javier ES 60 83 0.722 4 8 5 11
AKSOY Mehmet TR 60 86 0.697 4 4 3 12

MATIAKIS Athanasios GR 60 98 0.612 4 4 4 13
FADL Mostafa EG 60 104 0.576 4 6 3 14
YILMAZ Vedat TR 60 36 1.666 3 7 5 15
BULUT Recep TR 60 68 0.882 3 6 5 16

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
DURIEZ Nathan FR 60 43 1.395 3 7 6 17

MIGUEL Angel Ruiz CO 60 75 0.800 3 6 4 18
MAS Jose Maria ES 47 37 1.270 2 6 5 19

CIN Aygun DE 46 40 1.150 2 8 5 20
ABOUSALEH Fadi LB 43 39 1.102 2 7 4 21
YILMAZ Savas TR 54 50 1.080 2 7 4 22

KASAPOGLU Mehmet TR 50 48 1.041 2 4 4 23
AGUILAR Mauricio CO 47 53 0.886 2 7 5 24
CRESPO Carlos ES 51 59 0.864 2 5 4 25
GENC Burhan TR 47 59 0.796 2 12 5 26

LUAN Nguyen Dinh VN 59 79 0.746 2 5 4 27
GAYRET Emin TR 49 69 0.710 2 5 4 28

KARAKASLI Mujde TR 59 85 0.694 2 5 4 29
CHALKIADAKIS Emmanuel GR 59 93 0.634 2 6 5 30

SCHULZ Stephan DE 57 107 0.532 2 3 3 31
KARAM Peter EG 41 80 0.512 2 3 3 32

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
AKTI Erkan TR 48 46 1.043 0 6 4 33

KAPUSIZ Ufuk TR 29 33 0.878 0 7 2 34
CELIK Hakan DE 45 57 0.789 0 4 3 35

DERRADJI Samir FR 36 49 0.734 0 4 4 36
YIGIT Selahattin DE 33 46 0.717 0 3 3 37

ANDALUZ ANTON Valentin ES 43 62 0.693 0 4 3 38
AKBICAK Murat ES 42 62 0.677 0 5 5 39

Dominique JANVIER FR 46 68 0.676 0 8 6 40
JACQUEMOND Olivier FR 29 48 0.604 0 4 3 41

HILAIRE Jimmy FR 55 92 0.597 0 6 4 42
TREMOULIS Alex GR 42 89 0.471 0 5 3 43
DALAKAS Dimitrios GR 39 83 0.469 0 4 3 44
LALANNE Patrice FR 26 56 0.464 0 5 3 45
NAPOLONI Theo AL 15 34 0.441 0 2 2 46
BIALLAS Stefan DE 29 97 0.298 0 3 3 47
DIAB Medhat EG 19 81 0.234 0 3 2 48


